# OP \$65,00 438970

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Entity

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pure Mix, LLC		107/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pure Mix, LLC	
Street Address:	1521 Concord Pike #303	
Internal Address:	c/o A Registered Agent, Inc.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4389704	LYFT
Serial Number:	85109460	LYFT

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 5167416510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**Phone**: 516-741-6500

Email: trademarks@beharlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Brad M. Behar Address Line 1: 94 Second Street

Address Line 4: Mineola, NEW YORK 11501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad M. Behar
Signature:	/Brad M. Behar/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0737

Date:	02/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion - Filed#page1.tif source=Conversion - Filed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0738

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 07/19/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 07/19/2012 SRV 120852353 - 5186352 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Pennsylvania
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is July 6, 2009
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is PURE Mix, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is PURE Mix, LLC
IN —	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of, A.D
	By: Feluly— Authorized Person
	Name: C.F. Schultz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0739

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 07/19/2012 FILED 01:46 PM 07/19/2012 SRV 120852353 - 5186352 FILE

RECORDED: 02/06/2014

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is PURE Mix, LLC
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
1521 Concord Pike #303 in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19803
Zip Code 19803
The name of its Registered agent at such address is
A Registered Agent, Inc.
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
None
n Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of, 20_12
By: Authorized Person(s)
Name: C.F. Schultz Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0740